COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 10of 6
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vil, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[ 1 a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION :

X] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: OPEN FY 16 APP 1023

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment $571,000.00 $571,000.00
FED AFP $2,360,600.83 $0.00 $2,360.600.83

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, Appendix 1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY: Add Federal Allotment

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Security Cooperative Agreement Appendix 1023, MOD 2. Return
signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE STAT

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:

-

BY:
PATRICK A. MURPHY
Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General USPFU for New York

Date: L%\Ia.v! ‘e Date: Z Zg] '444 ( 5‘4

APPROVED AS Tg LEGALFORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
T » A
B\ S\ b f X/ /('5 ’ BY: ﬁ;&} Q,é—f
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jy/, MNLA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: > \/*’:w ol Date: .S Jaw 26 (6




October 2015

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under

this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds

shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year

3. Fiscal Year

4. Fiscal Year

5.  Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,360,600.83

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 571,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1023

MOD 1 - OPEN AS OF: 1111812015
. CURRENT ALLOTMENT CHANGE NEW ALLOTMENT
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 179,500 00 179,500 00
TOTAL FEDERAL s : 179,500.00 179,500.00
KA - s - 0.00
106th AFP- $815,667.58 0.00
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 75.200.00 75.200 00
TOTAL FEDERAL s e 75,200.00 75,200.00
174th AFP: $107,463.18 0.00
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 127,000.00 127.000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL s . 127,000.00 127,000.00
109th AFP: $577,125.07 127,000 00
STEWART [100% FEDERAL 189,300.00 189,300 00
[ TOTAL FEDERAL 3 - 188, 189,300.00
105th AFP- $860,345.00 0.00
‘ a St n _.‘_ A ks 4 Y L """."-'I'Lﬁ el ko Lol i i s - 4
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL $ ; 571,000.00 571.000.00
(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL s : 571,000.00 571,000.00
TOTAL IKA (106th) $ R 0.00 X
FED AFP Total: $2,360,600.83 0.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE Security Forces PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1023

Initial AS OF: 11/10/2015
y ; CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION{ FUNDING CATEGORIES {AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- | (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI|CAPPED SALARY $ -
FEDERAL [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% | $ 1,011,500.00 113,600.00 113,600.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 165,000.00 65,900.00 65,900.00
OTHER THAN PS 100% -
CcPP s 2,836.00 -
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 1,179,336.00 | $ 179,500.00 0.00|$ 179,500.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is to reflect the initial funding provided unther the CRA

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLE/LSE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).
JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA Siactimntamcx oasosar
Dbz 2 US, oml) S Gavemment, au=DoD, ouwsPKI,
TRICK.1024605147 g crxnmssonsmaneatscr ozuses s
Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE: 11/10/2015




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1023

MOD #01

AS OF:
10/29/2015

LOCATION

PERCENTAGE

CURRENT
ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

100% FEDERAL

|TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

AFP:

HANCOCK

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

75,200.00
75,200.00

75,200.00

75,200.00
75,200.00
75,200.00

AFP:

NIAGARA FALLS

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STRATTON

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

AFP:

GRAND TOTAL

STEWART

100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

_——'———ﬁ"ﬂrmn e v

TR ad

GRAND TOTAL
(ALL BASES)

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

—rr——

JUST!FICAT!ON This modification incraases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $75,200for the purpose of Security Cooperative Agreemant,
abgwe are trus and comrect. Any and all changes are made In accordance
CH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

ts (PLEASE A




'MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY16
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1023
AS OF:
MOQ_#(H 141712015
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL . .
GRAND TOTAL . .
AFP:
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL ) )
GRAND TOTAL . .
AFP-
NIAGARA FALLS  |100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL . .
GRAND TOTAL . . ‘
AFP: =
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 127,000.00 127,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL - 127,000.00 127,000.00
GRAND TOTAL . 127,000.00 127,000.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
GRAND TOTAL . .
AFP, - L1al
GRAND TOTAL 7007 FEDERAL
(ALL BASES)
TOTAL FEDERAL - s
GRAND TOTAL . .
TTAPPYOTAL: . 000 T e

JUSTIFICATION: FY18 Initial Appendix 23 set up. Funds contingent on NGB funding.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are trus and comrect. Any and afl changes are made in accordance
ing documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1023

MOD #0 AS OF: 11/9/2015
CURRENT ALLOTMENT CHANGE NEW ALLOTMENT
STEWART 100% FEDERAL . 189,300.00 189.300.00
L - 189,300.00 189,300.00 |
105th AFP:

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $189,300 for the purpose of opening FY16.

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

c ! ! é 5 Charles Bland, 2Lt, NYANG
Budget Officer, 105AWIFMA

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE: 9 November 2015




